INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring
through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 14 AWG copper wires.
B. Make sure output load does not exceed
product specifications.

SENSOR TYPE:
AT - AC current sensor, 4-20 mA loop powered output
Model Number KeySpecifications
Power Supply
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE
FL- Fixed core
Current Ranges Field Selectable from 0-2000A
(See Model Number Key)
Output Signal 4-20mA, Loop Powered
Output Limit 23 mA
Accuracy 1.0% FS
Measurement True RMS or Average Responding
(See Model Number Key)
Frequency Range ATR:  10-400 Hz
AT:     50-60 Hz, Sinusoidal
Isolation Voltage 3kV
Response Time 500 mS (to 90% of step change)
Power Supply 12-40 VDC
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated
thermoplastic
Listing UL and ULC Listed
CE Certified
Minimum Power Supply = 12 VDC + Total Loop Voltage Drop
0 250 500 750 1000
32V
22V
12V
Operating
Range
Total Loop Impedance (Ohms)
LOOP
POWER
(VDC)
Input Maximums
----------MAXIMUM AMPS------------
MODEL RANGE 1 SEC 6 SEC. CONTINUOUS
AT3 All 3,750A 1,500A 750A
ATR3 All 3,750A 1,500A 750A
AT4 All 10,000A 4,000A 2,000A
ATR4 All 10,000A 4,000A 2,000A
POWER SUPPLY:
24L- 24VDC Loop Powered
Measurement
R True RMS
(Blank) Average Responding
1400 Dell Ave., Suite A, Campbell CA 95008
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com AT/R-3/4-Inst. Rev 3,  8/00 P/N 29-200-0103
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1f  & 3f Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
Run wire to be monitored through the sensing aperture.
AT and ATR Series transducers work in the same environ-
ment as motors, contactors, heaters, pull-boxes, and other
electrical enclosures.    They can be mounted in any posi-